3236 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95054 Phone: (408) 986-5060 Fax: (408) 986-5095
CMM1530-LC
Features
❏ Operation as Low as 3.0V
❏ 38% Linear Power Added Efficiency
❏ +30 dBm Output Power (IS-136 TDMA Mode)
❏ +28.5 dBm Output Power (IS-98 CDMA Mode)
❏ 32 dB Gain at Operating Output

of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that Celeritek was negligent
regarding the design or manufacture of the part. Celeritek is a registered trademark of Celeritek, Inc. Celeritek, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.
Ordering Information
The CMM1530-LC is available in a surface mount LCC-8 package and devices are available in tube or tape and reel.
Part Number for Ordering Package
CMM1530-LC-00S0 LCC-8 CDMA surface mount power package in tube
CMM1530-LC-00T0 LCC-8 TDMA surface mount power package in tube
CMM1530-LC-00ST LCC-8 CDMA surface mount power package in tape and reel
CMM1530-LC-00TT LCC-8 TDMA surface mount power package in tape and reel
PB-CMM1530-LC-00S0 Evaluation Board with SMA connectors for CMM1530-LC-00S0 tested CDMA
PB-CMM1530-LC-00T0 Evaluation Board with SMA connectors for CMM1530-LC-00T0 tested TDMA
Physical Dimensions
Recommended Matching Topology